
        Vmcc West Wilts section 
          2024 Calendar (and a leetle bit of 2025)

Issue 08: Q4 2024 For any queries please contact section secretary Jon Hall on jonhall850@gmail.com or 07771 820175
Revision notes: Updated for last quarter of 2024, also showing meetings and talks etc. only for Q1 2025

NOTES

Section Meetings are held on the Second and Fourth Thursday of each month.  Generally at 7:30pm, but with some at lunchtime in the winter, where shown. 

People usually arrive from about 7pm onwards; during late Autumn and Winter we have a speaker/demo. or a film at most meetings.

Wanderings are informal meetings for lunch and/or a drink at the stated pub, from around 12 noon. Often preceded by an informal group run to the pub,

usually departing at 10am sharp from Morrisons car park Chippenham, open to all, on any machine. NB details of run confirmed near the date.

Coffee Mornings are informal meetings at the stated café, with people arriving from around 10am and departing by around 12 noon.

Runs are group rides using the drop-off system, open to all, on any machine.  Usual start times are 10am sharp, with café stop en route and

normally ending at a pub for lunch by approx. 1pm.  Start point and end venue are confirmed nearer the date of each run.

Date Day Time Activity Venue Organiser/contact

OCTOBER 2024

03 October 2024 Thurs 9:30am October Midweek Run

Treasurer's Run to the Drum & Monkey, Upton 

upon Severn.  Ride starts from Aust Services (which 

is accessible by 'B' road as well as motorway). Martin Hirst

10 October 2024 Thurs 7:30pm Section Meeting (inc.2025 holiday discussion) The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG Jon Hall

17 October 2024 Thurs 10am Wandering Hunters Hall Inn, Kingscote GL8 8XZ Colin Smith

24 October 2024 Tuesday tba Gentle Green Lane Run tba & subject to ground conditions Keith Johnston

24 October 2024 Thurs 7:30pm

Section Meeting + talk by John Young: "Weird 

Triples" incl. display of restored ex-Martin 

Russell TT F1 T160 The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG Jon Hall

27 October 2024 Sunday 9:45am Forest of Dean Run

Ride departs from Fox & Hounds, Acton Turville GL9 

1HW

Jim Gaisford        

07778 389257

29 October 2024 Tuesday 10:30am Coffee Morning Crowns Café, REME museum, Lyneham SN15 4PT Kevin Phillips

Date Day Time Activity Venue Organiser/contact



NOVEMBER 2024

07 November 2024 Thurs 9:45am New Forest Run Run subject to weather - details TBC near the date Peter Fielding

12 November 2024 Tuesday tba Green Lane Run tba, please contact Keith Keith Johnston

14 November 2024 Thurs 7:30pm Section Meeting + Brian's Quiz-ALL WELCOME The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG Jon Hall

21 November 2024 Thurs 10am Wandering The Ivy, Heddington SN11 0PL Colin Smith

26 November 2024 Tuesday 10:30am Coffee Morning Old Royal Ship Inn Café, Luckington SN14 6PA Kevin Phillips

28 November 2024 Thurs 7:30pm

Section Meeting + talk/demo by Beeline on 

motorcycle route navigation systems (TBC) The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG Jon Hall

Date Day Time Activity Venue Organiser/contact

DECEMBER 2024

10 December 2024 Tuesday tba Green Lane Run tba, please contact Keith Keith Johnston

07 December 2024 Saturday 1pm Christmas Dinner The Old Royal Ship, Luckington SN14 6PA Derek Daniels

12 December 2024 Thurs 7:30pm Section Meeting + Section AGM The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG Jon Hall

17 December 2024 Tuesday 10:30am Coffee Morning AV8 Café,Cotswold Airport, off A433, GL7 6BA Kevin Phillips

Date Day Time Activity Venue Organiser/contact

Q1 2025 [Showing Meetings/Talks only]

09 January 2025 Thurs 7:30pm

Section Mtg. + Steve Smith Film Night - 

selected historic films of motorcycle races The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG

23 January 2025 Thurs 7:30pm

Section Mtg. + Talk/Exhibits on professional 

blasting techniques and the finished results The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG

13 February 2025 Thurs 1:30pm Section Meeting at lunchtime - 1:30pm The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG

27 February 2025 Thurs 7:30pm

Section Mtg. + Talk on VMCC Founder Titch 

Allen from Steve Allen of the VMCC The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG

13 March 2025 Thurs 1:30pm Section Meeting at lunchtime - 1:30pm The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG

27 March 2025 Thurs 7:30pm

Section Mtg. + Talk by Ian Clarke on Elephant 

Rally exploits and experiences The Bell, Yatton Keynell SN14 7BG


